
Indiana (12-5) -vs- Southern California (17-1)
03/08/2025 at Los Angeles, CA (Uytengsu Aquatics Center)

 
 

 

Date: 03/08/2025
Time: 9:00 PM
Site: Los Angeles, CA
Venue: Uytengsu Aquatics Center
Officials: Victoria Mezack   Fred Sicard   

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Indiana 5 2 0 5 12
Southern California 6 5 4 6 21

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:43 USC G Tilly Kearns
1st 6:24 USC G-P Emily Ausmus
1st 5:05 USC G Rachel Gazzaniga
1st 4:40 IU G-E Grace Klingler
1st 4:24 USC G Alma Yaacobi
1st 4:06 IU G-E Grace Hathaway
1st 3:24 IU G Nancy Baylor-Sefchick
1st 3:04 USC G Tilly Kearns
1st 1:25 IU G-P Grace Hathaway
1st 0:47 USC G-E Emily Ausmus
1st 0:01 IU G-P Olivia Stark
2nd 7:40 USC G Meghan McAninch
2nd 7:10 IU G Louisa Downes
2nd 6:30 IU G Team
2nd 6:13 USC G-P Emily Ausmus
2nd 3:42 USC G Tilly Kearns
2nd 2:00 USC G Tilly Kearns
2nd 0:03 USC G Emily Ausmus
3rd 7:19 USC G Emily Ausmus
3rd 6:38 USC G Rachel Gazzaniga
3rd 1:48 USC G-P Ava Stryker
3rd 0:27 USC G Ava Knepper
4th 7:33 USC G Rachel Gazzaniga
4th 7:08 USC G-P Tilly Kearns
4th 5:48 USC G Morgan Netherton
4th 5:06 USC G Morgan Netherton
4th 4:52 IU G-E Sophia Sollie
4th 4:25 USC G Emma Lawson
4th 3:19 IU G-E Team
4th 1:44 IU G-E Keira Blitzer
4th 1:01 IU G Helga Terol Salvi
4th 0:33 IU G Grace Klingler
4th 0:05 USC G Alma Yaacobi

Team Statistics

IU USC
Shots 30 36
Goals 12 21
Assists 6 12
Points 18 33
Exclusions 9 15
Steals 9 13
Sprints 0-6 4-0

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:01 USC E-P Rachel Gazzaniga
1st 0:50 IU E Skylar Kidd
1st 1:26 USC E Emma Lawson
1st 4:10 USC E Emily Ausmus
1st 4:50 USC E Meghan McAninch
1st 6:25 IU E-P Sophia Sollie
2nd 0:29 USC E Alma Yaacobi
2nd 1:21 IU E Nancy Baylor-Sefchick
2nd 1:41 USC E Alma Yaacobi
2nd 1:52 USC E Ava Stryker
2nd 4:11 USC E Emma Lawson
2nd 6:14 IU E-P Nancy Baylor-Sefchick
3rd 1:49 IU E-P Team
3rd 3:27 USC E Morgan Netherton
3rd 5:01 USC E Isabel Zimmerman
3rd 5:27 IU E Claire Witting
3rd 6:23 USC E Ava Stryker
4th 1:44 USC E Emma Lawson
4th 2:46 IU E Team
4th 3:21 USC E Sofia Umeda
4th 4:52 USC E Sally McCarthy
4th 6:24 USC E Maggie Johnson
4th 6:52 USC E Meghan McAninch
4th 7:13 IU E-P Nancy Baylor-Sefchick
4th 7:14 IU E Nancy Baylor-Sefchick



Individual
 
 
Indiana 12

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Audrey Cox 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0
1 Jasmine Higgs 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0
2 Sophia Sollie 4 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0-0
3 Olivia Stark 2 1 2 3 0 1 0 0 0-0
4 Keira Blitzer 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0-0
6 Helga Terol Salvi 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Grace Hathaway 3 2 0 2 0 3 0 0 0-0
9 Morgan Schink 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Skylar Kidd 4 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0-5
11 Portia Sasser 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0-0
12 Claire Witting 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
17 Olivia Harris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Gwyneth Le 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0-0

21
Nancy Baylor-
Sefchick 1 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 0-0

22 Savannah Batchelor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 Nicola Tyner 2 2 1 3 2 0 0 0 0-0
24 Grace Klingler 4 2 0 2 0 2 1 1 0-1
25 Louisa Downes 3 1 1 2 0 1 2 0 0-0

Totals 30 12 6 18 9 12 9 2 0-6

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Jasmine Higgs 16:00 11 4
1A Audrey Cox 16:00 10 2

Totals 21 6

Southern California 21

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Anna Reed 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0
1 Jada Ward 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0

2
Madison Haaland-
Ford 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0

3 Emma Lawson 2 1 0 1 3 0 0 1 0-0
4 Morgan Netherton 4 2 1 3 1 1 1 1 0-0
5 Ava Stryker 2 1 5 6 2 0 0 1 0-0
6 Maggie Johnson 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
7 Isabel Zimmerman 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
8 Alma Yaacobi 3 2 0 2 2 0 1 0 0-0
9 Emily Ausmus 7 5 2 7 1 1 1 0 2-0
10 Meghan McAninch 3 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 2-0
11 Tilly Kearns 6 5 1 6 0 0 4 0 0-0
12 Ava Knepper 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Sofia Umeda 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
14 Rachel Gazzaniga 5 3 0 3 0 2 1 1 0-0
15 Jelena Sarac 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Hannah Carver 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Sally McCarthy 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
22 Sinia Plotz 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 36 21 12 33 15 5 13 4 4-6

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Jada Ward 16:00 7 5
1A Anna Reed 16:00 5 2

Totals 12 7


